dated 19th September,2024 respectively, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ('MCA

Circulars") and Part-B of "IVCA Circulars" is applicable for company hence not required to

provide the facility of e-voting under the Companies Act, 2013, herewith submit the report as

under:

1) Total No. of shareholders of the company : - 256 (Two Hundred Fifty Six)

2) Total No. of shareholders present to meeting : - 20

(4 Members present in person and 16

Members present through Video
Confererrcing)

3) Resolution/ Agenda for the meeting: -

Item
No.

Type of
resolution

Resolution passed

Mode of voting She++-e{